' RIGIA
Decision No. _ QU633 @@&%@%@ k

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation into

)
the rates, rules, regulations, charges, )
allowances and practices of all common )
carriers, highway carriers and city ) Case No. 5435 _
carriers relating to the transportation. ) Petition for Medification
of property in Los Angeles and Orange ; No. 10

Counties (transportation for which rates

are provided in Minimum Rate Tariff )

No. 5.) ;

Ario D. Poe and J. C. Kaspar, for California Trucking
Associations, Inc., petitioner,

R. D. Adams, for Boulevard Transportation Company;
william 8. Aylmer and Grove G. Lautzenhiser, for
Alco Transportation Company; James F. Barthelcmew,
for Signal Trucking Service, Ltd.; K. W. Morrifield
for Merrifield Trucking Co.: R. B. Meyers, for
Western Transportation Co.; Roger Ramsey, for United
Parcel Service; Harry Ross, for Modern Transport
Service; 0. H. Scott, for J. A. Clark Draying Company,
Ltd.; C. V. Stadler, for S & M Transfer Co.; William
Taggart, for Mercury Delivery Service; and Nat H.
Williams, for Williams Transportation Co., Various
respondent carriers.

Antone F. Bartolic, for Griley Security; B. F. Bolling,

or rioneer Division, Flintkote Company: R. C. Fels,
for Furniture Manufacturers Association of Southern
California; A, E. Norrbom, for Los Angeles Wholesale
Institute and for California Shippers Associates,
Inc.; H. A. Lincoln by Raymond Ristrom, for Fiber-
board Paper Products Corporation; W. G. O'Barr, for
Los angeles Chamber of Commerce; L. E. Osborne, for
California Manufacturers Association; A. K. Pentilla,
gor Sheiyin-Williams Co. of Califognia; James q
uintrall, for Western Motor Tarif Bureau; an
A z. EE

ussell, for Sears, Roebuck and Company,
interesteq parties.

Grant Malquist and Leonard Diamond, for the staff of the
~ Pubiic Utilities Commission of the State of California.

By this petition, filed May 4, 1956, the California Trucking
4ssociations, Inc., seek increases in the minimum rates and charges '

promulgated in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 for the transportation of




C~5435 Pots #10 EI

property by city carriers and highway carriers within a pertion of

Los Angeles County and, under specified conditions, within Los Angeles
and Orange Counties. Petitioner alleges that since September 20, 1955,
when the rates in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 were last adjusted, the
carriers have experienced increases in their operating costs; that as
a consequence the minimum rates are unreasonably low, and that
increases are necessary to restore the rates to the level required by
law.

On July 6, 1956, public hearing on the petition was held
before Examiner ¢. S. Abernathy at Los Angeles.

Evidence was submitted by petitioner's director of research
to show (a) the operating results of representative carriers who
perform substantial amounts of transportation service in the
Los Angeles area; (b) the extent that the wage rates oflcarriers
operating in Los Angeles and Orange Counties have increased in the
past year; and (c) present costs of the transportation services for
vhich rates are provided in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5,

The financial data which petitioner's witness presented were
set forth in condensed revenue and expense statements covering the
operavions of 28 carriers for the year 1955. According to these data
the combined revenues, expenses, and net revenues of the carriers

were as follows:

Revenues $13,657,671
Expenses 13,254,390
Net Operating Revenues ¥ 403,281
Operating Ratio 97.21%"

% Before allowance for income taxes.

— 2




C-5435 Pet. #10 BEI

Similar data for the carriers individually shows earnings as indicated
by operating ratios ranging from a low of 90.58 per cent to a high of
115.72 per cent.

The witness set forth in his wage exhibit a comparison of the
wage rates which were in effect as of July 1, 1955 and July 1, 1956
for various classifications of carrier employees. Generally speaking,
the exhibit reports wage increases of between 4 and 5 per cent during
the period. o

The cost showing of petitioner’s witness was in effect a
revision of a previous study which he had submitted in the prior phase
of this general proceeding. Applyinglpresent wage rates to performance
data used in the previous study, he developed separate cost figures
for transportation services performed under class rates and under other
rates which the tariff provides. Upon the basis of these figures he
proposed rates whiéh were constructed to result in an operating ratio
of approximately 93 per cent, before allowance for income taxes. The
witness asserted that in actual application, however, the carriers!
earnings under the rates would be less than indicated., He said that
in the revision of the ¢cost study he had compared the performance data’
upon which the study was developed with the carriers' performance under
present conditions and had found that the carriers are operating
generally at lower performance levels than those reflected in the study.
He said, moreover, that he had not taken into consideration various
expense increases such as those which became effective July 1, 1956,
as a result of the enactment of federal tax legislation establishing

increased taxes on fuel for motor vehicles and on tires. He asserted

that consideration of these increases had been purposely omitted from

the current study in order that it might be completed and presented

as quickly as possible. He declared that the carriers are under such




C-5435 Pet. #10 EI

urgent need for additional revenues that they concluded it would be
preferable in the interest of bringihg about a speedy conclusion to
the present phase of this proceeding to forego, for the time being;
such further rate increases as might be justified by a fuller cost

showing.&/

Advance notices of the hearing oﬁ this petition were sent by
the Commission's secretary to numerous persons and organizations
believed to be interested. Representatives of various shippers and
of the Commission's staff participated in the development of the
record. No one opposed the granting of the petition.

The evidence herein is clear that since the close of the
record upen which the most recent adjustments of the rates in Minimum
Rate Tariff No. 5 were based, city carriers and highway carriers
engaged in transportation services subject to the provisions of
Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 have experienced increases in their costs
of operations, particularly in their costs of labor. The expense
increases, it appears, have become effective without any appreciable
reductions in the carriers' operating costs otherwise. It likewise
appears that under the cost study of petitioner's witnessvthe cost
increases are reasonably apportioned to the various services involved.
Upon careful consideration of all of the facts and circumstances of
record it is concluded and found that the sought increases in the
minimum rates and charges have been shown to be reasonable and

justified, and that the existing minimum rates, rules and regulations

YVore appears that petitioner is initiating further studies to
develop a more complete cost portrayal of the services, and
that such studies will be presented subsequently.




"C~5435 Pet, #9 EI *

in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 for the transportation of property

within Los Angeles and Orange Counties should therefore be revised

to the extent provided in the order which follows.g/

Based upon the evidence of record and on the coneclusions
and findings contained in the preceding opinion,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

(1) Thaet Minimum Rate Tariff No. § (Appendix "A" of Decision
No. 32504, as amended) be and it hereby is further amended by in-
corporating therein to become effective October L, 1956, the
revised pages attached hereto and listed in Appendix "A" also attached
hereto, which pages and appendix, by this reference, are made a part
hereof.

(2) That tariff publications required or authorized to be made
by common carriers as a result of the order herein may be made
effective not earlier than thé effective date hereof, on not less
than five days' notice to the Commission and to the public, and that

such required tariff publications shall be made effective not later
than Qetober 1, 1956,

3/ The conclusions herein are reached without reference to peti-
tioner's showing of operating results of selected carriers for
the year 1955. This showing may tend to support petitioner's
claim that at present the carriers' earnings from their opera-
tions are insufficient. However, it has but little probative
value for minimum rate purposes inasmuch as in varilous respects
it was only remotely related rot only to the actual services
involved but alse to the representativeness of the revenues
under minimum rates, the propriety of the expenses, and the
efficiency of the operations, all of which are basic considera-
tions in the establishment of reasonable minimum rates.




| C-5435 Pet. #10 EI

(3) That in all other respects the aforesaid Decision No. 32504,
as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
This order shall become effective twenty days after the

date hereof.

Dated at Los Angoles , California,

this Vﬁ. 74 day of ) (%émcﬁ *__, 1956,
— \
' /

' “Zecretary
Q/M)Sﬁ/ﬂ L @&u«c’ul«u

(QMZA ( I E:%\QAQ, u\&\ﬂ/\ |

K W

/U ocmmissioners

-
b ) ay
»
W@Jﬁ/
e ey L et
ASS\T. '{-&CH)‘TAMY. Pl-lBL'(a ‘.o bn.(f-.n.\ PEYRLINL ZERY N T VAL
STATE OF CALTRVLNIA

b~




cosws-o 4

o
AFPENDIX At TO DECISION MNO. __f?::EEE?E?

Revised Pages to Minimum Rate Tariff

No. 5 Authorized by Said Decision

First Revised Page 1 Cancels Original Page 1

Twelfth Revised Page 16 Cancols Eleventh Rovised Page 16
Ninth Rovised Page 17 Cancels Eighth Revised Page 17

Ninth Revised Page 18 Cancels Zighth Revised Page 18
Ileventh Revised Page 20 Cancels Tenth Revised Page 20
Tenth Revised Page 26 Cancels Ninth Revised Page 26

lenth Revised Page 28 Cancels Ninth Revised Page 28
Thirteenth Revised Page 29 Cancels Twelfth Revised Page 29
Thirteenth Revised Page 31 Cancels Twelfth Revised Page 31
Tenth Revised Page 32 Cancels Ninth Revised Page 32
Eleventh Revised Page 35 Cancels Tenth Revised Page 35
Tenth Revised Page 38 Cancels Ninth Revised Page 38

Ninth Revised Page 39 Cancels Zighth Revised Page 39
Tenth Revised Page LO Cancols Ninth Revised Page LO
Eleventh Revised Page UL Cancols Temth Revised Page L1

(End of Appendix "4")




" Firgt Revised P& ves L .

Cancels
oriSinal Pﬂgc satssang l mnim‘l: RATE TARIFF NO. S

! CORRECTTON NUMBER CHEGKTNG SHEET

This tariff is Lssued in loose leaf form., ALl added and revised pages
will be numbered consecutively in the lower left hand cornmer. These cor-
rection nuwbers should be checlied below on thls checking siheet before pages
are filed in tariff,

CORRECTION NULBERS

300
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
34
315
316
317
318

320
321
322
323
34
325

EFFECTIVE OCTORER 1, 1956

Iscued by the Publie Iftilities Commission of the State of California,

San Franecisco, California.
! Correction No. 211




Twelfth Revi"d Page .... 16 .
Cancels

Tleventh Revised Page .... 16 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 5

Tten SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
No. APPLICATION (Continued)

APPLICATION OF RATES

Rates provided in this tariff are for the transporta-
tion of shipments, as defined in Items Nos. 10(i) and 11(J)
from point of origin to point of destination, and include
loading into and unloading from the carrier's equipment,
subject to Note 1.

NOTE 1.-When shipment is picked up at or delivered
to a point not at street level, and no
vehicular elevator service or vehicular
ramp is provided and made available to the
carrier, an additional charge of ¢6kcents
per 100 pounds, minimum additional charge
031 cents per shipment, shall be assessed
Ior the service of handling shipment
beyond carrier's equipment; except that
no additional charge shall be made for
this service in connection with shipments
welghing less than 100 pounds.

ACCESSORIAL CHARGES

An additional charge at the rate of 0$3.70 per man per
hour, minimum charge 051.85, shall be made for stacking,
sorting or any other accessorial or incidental service
which is not authorized to be performed under the rates
named in this tariff and for which a charge is not other-
wise provided.

MINIMUM CHARGE

Except as otherwise provided the mirimum charge per
chipment shall be as follows:

Weight of %hipment {in pounds)
But
Over Not Over Charge (in cents)

25 70
50 87
75 101
100 123
- 139

REFERENCES TO ITEMS AND OTHER TARIFFS

Unless otherwise provided, references herein to item
numbers in this or other tariffs include references to such
numbers with letter suffix, and references to other tariffs
include references to amendments and successive issues of
such other tariffs.

,: Pa Y
ponange | Decision No.  S3699

EFFECTIVE CCTOBZR 1, 1956
Issued by the Public Utilities Cemmission or the State of California,

San Francisco, California

. Correction No. 212
" _3-6_




Ninth Revised Page e..e L7
Cancels
Eigh'th RQV‘iSCd P&gc “ovw 17 BTN MU RATE TARIFF NO. 5

I Ttem

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF

No. CENERAL APPLICATION (Contirmed)

|
|

t
i
i

*130-T | S -
' Cancele 2 to and including 5

SPLIT DELIVERY

The charge for a split delivery shipment, as defined in Item
0. 11(5) shall e the charge applicable to the transpertation of a single
ishipment of the same kind and quantity of property from point of origin
o that point of destination of any compoment part which produces the
nighost charge, plus an added charge as provided in paragraph (1):

|
|
|

(1) Tadble of added chargoﬁ: :
‘ ' Y
5 Number of Deliveries ‘ . ¢ Added Charge
l "

377 cents

‘ 503 certs
130.H | 6 to and including 10 629 eents

11 or more - ————— 65 cents per delivery

(2) At time of tender of shipment carrier shall issue a single
311 of lading or shipping document for the composite shipment, and be
ISwrnished with manifest or written delivery instructions showing the
kname of each consipgnee, the point of destination, and the kind and
!qpanxity of property in each component part.

(3) In the event a lower agpregate charge results from treating
|one or more component parts as a separate shipment, such lower basis
rmy be applied.

{
i ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION OF COMMON CARRIER RATES

Common carrder rates may be apolied in lieu of the rates provided
*in this tariff, when such common carrier rates produce a lower aggrogate
140 icharge for the same transportation between the same points of origin

and destination, and for the sams accessorial services, than resulés
from the avplication of rates herein provided.

* Change ) .
0 Increase) Decision Ne. SJ3GOQ

EFFECTIVE COTOBER 1, 1956

Izsued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
__ San Francisco, Californias.

Correétion No. 213




| Ninth Revised Page .... 18

Cancels
Eighth Revised Page ... 18

. . MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 5

Jtem SECTION NO, 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
No. APPLICATION (Continued)

COLLECT ON DELIVERY (C.0.D.) SHIPMENTS

(a) No carrier shall handle any C.0.D. shipment unless
and until 4t has on file with the Commission a good and
sufficlent bond in such form as the Commission may deem
proper, in a sum of not less than Two Thousand Dollars.

(b) The bond required by paragraph (a) hereof, shall

. be filed by the carrier as principal and by some solvent
surety company, authorized to do business in the State of
California, as surety, payable to the State of Californis,
and/or any person or persons fo whom any amount may bo
due on any C.0.D. shipment transported by said carrier
and not remitted to the person or persons to whom it is
due within ten days alfter delivery of any such ship-
ment; however, when the sarrier has filed with any munici-
pality or board thereof, pursuant %o cerdinance, a bond in a
sum not less than Iwo Thousand Dollars, payable
to said board or municipality and/or any person or persons
To whom any smount may boe due on any C.0.D. shipment trans-
pPorted by sald carrier and not remitted to the person or
| persons to whom it is due within ten days after

delivery of any such shipment, the filing by such .carrler
of a certified copy of sald bond with this Cormission shall
be deemed compliance herewlth. Sach bond riled pursuant to
tho foregoing shall specify tho extent to which the car-
rier's operations are covered thereby and may cover more
than one operative authority held by the same carrier.
iWhen a carrier with such a bond or bonds on file with the
Commission obtains additional operative authorlity, said
bond or bYonds shall be revised or reissued to show
wilsther or not the additional operative guthority is
covered thereby. No C.0.D. bond shall be cancoled on
Loss than thirty days! notice to the Cemmission.

(¢) In the handling of C.0.D. shipments carrier
shall, promptly upon collection of any and all C.0.D.
monoeys, and in no event later than ten days after
delivery to consignee, wnless consignor Lnstructs otherwise

in writing, remit to consignor all C-0.D. moneys collected
by it on such shipments.

(d) The charges for collecting and remitting the amount
of C.0.D. bills collected on C.0.D. shipments welghing less

than 100 pounds shall be 20 cents for ‘each $100.00 or
fraction thereof.

(e) The charges for collecting and remitting the
amount of C.0.D. bills collected on C.0.D. shipments weigh-
ing 100 pounds and over shall be as follows:




When the amount collected is

Not over $2.50

Qver
Cver
Over
Over
Over
Qver
Over
Over
Qver
Qver
Over
Over
Over
Over
Over
Over
Qver
Qver
Over
Qver
Over
Over
Over
Over
Over
Cver
Over
QCver
Over
Over
Qver
Qver
Over
Over
QOver

2.

b
10

s
€0

105

120
140

160
180
200
250
300
350

400,
.00
500.
250,
.Q0
.00
.00
750.
Soo.

450

600
650
700

850

50

.00
.00
20,
25,
.00
.00
.00

£0.
100.
102,

00
Q0

00
00
50

.00
110.
.00
.00
150.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

ol

Q0

00

00
00

Q0
00

-00
900.
950,

1, 000.

00
00
00

¢ Charge for collectmng
and remitting will be

1, 000,00
at rate of £6.04° per %l 000

* Change

) Lo 5,728
0 Inerease ) Decision No. SIS,

EFFECTIVE (QCTOBER 1, 1956

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California;

Correction No. 214

San Francisco, California,




EleventhRevised Pago evees 20
Cancela

Tenth 0 Revisod Pagse sees 20 MINIMM RATE TARIFF NO. §

Ttem
No,

SECTION NO, 1 ~ RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
APPLICATION (Comtimind)

165w J
Caneels
1651

POCL CARS

(@) For the gervice of unloading, segregating, or unloading and
segregating proporty tendercd to tho carrier in peol cars, the
follewing charges shall be made in addition to transportation
chargos:

O Rates in centa

per 100 pounds
(1) Merchandise classifiod as

First Class

Seeond Class

Third Class 15

Fourth Clacs, or lower memmewmweaccece 15

(1) Subjoct to minimum charge of070 cents for cach point

~f dostination involved.

Tho term "Pool Car! as used in this item means a rail ¢cor or motor
vehicle (other than carrier's equipment) containing property ine
tended for delivery to two or more points of destination located
within-the zones deseribed in Items Nos. 30 4o and including 33.

Classification ratings shall be based upon the L.C.L. (less than
carload) ratings in the Western Classification, Exception Shoet
or this tariff.
Articles taking a rating higher than first class shall be computed
upen the percentage of the firgt class rating, as set forth in the
Western Classification, Exception Sheot or this tariff.
When rail pool cars are wnloaded and segregated at and deliveries
made from carrier's established dopot, said depot will be considered
as deing located within Zone 1-4 for the purpose of assessing
tronsportation charges wnder this tariff, and transportation rates
shall e applicd from Zone led as point of origin.

tes named in thig item sltermate with rates for the same services
contained in tariffs f£iled with the Commission, pursuant to the

provisions of the Publie Utilitics Act, and in offoet on the date
the gervieas are _provided,

i
:
l
{
|
|
!

l
i
4
|
|
¢

170

DELAYED DELIVERY OF SHIPMENTS

(a) Where carrier cannot offect delivery upon arrival of shipment
at point of destination, a free storage pericd of 48 hours from the
firat 7:00A.M. thereafter may be allowed. After said free storage
pericd, storage charges shall be assessed at rot less thon 1% cents per
100 pounds por day for each of the first ivo days and at not less than
3 conts per 100 pounds per day for the sixth and oach succeeding day ‘
until such time as instructions regarding disposition of the shipment
arc recelved by the carrier. In computing time, Sundays and legal
holidays shall e excluded.

(b) Subseauent delivery of the property from point of storage
shall gonstitute n meyw shirment,

180

DISPOSITION OF FRACTIONS

In computing a rate based on 8 percentage of ancther rate, the
Yollowing rule shall be obanrved in tho digrosition of fractions. ‘

Fractions of less than % or .50 of & cent, omit.

fractions of % or .50 of a cent or groater, increase to next
whole £4gura,

* Change . —
¢ _Incredse § Dpelsion No.  §536Q9Q
T

EFFECTIIVE_ Ao 2h956

f
i
!
j
|
1
i
|
|
[C

San Francisco, California,
orrection No. 215

Issued oy the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Californias

2L

e




o

Tenth Revised Page .ese 26

Cancels

Vinth Reviced Page ... 26

MININUM RATE TARIFF NO. 5

| Ttem
I No.

———

SECTION NO. 3 -~ CLASS RATES
In Cents per 100 Pounds

Minimum Veight in Pounds

Any
Quantity

500

d

2 3

2 3L

109
110
i1l

98 87
99 88
100 89

7L 63 55
72 6L 56

73 65 57

Mindmun Teight in Pounds

10,000

1

U, 000
2

2 3

36
38
50

32
3l
L5

2L 21
25 22
33 29

¢ Increase, except as noted ) . ~
y P ) Decision No. 2699

4 No change

EFFECTIVE OCTOEER 1, 1956

ssued by the Public Utilitics Commission of the State of California,

Correction No. 216

San Francisco, California.




Tenth Revicod POSO eeees 28

banculs
Ninth Rovised P&ge ereee 28

Ite
N«:::1 SECTION NO. 4 - COMMODITY RATES

MINLTR RATE TARIFF NO. 5

FREICHT, regardless of classification, transported betwsen or within
the zones described in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33
subject to Note 1.
RAIE

16 cents per package or per piece, plus 2 ceats for cach pomnd
or fraction thereof of its gross weight.

Note 1.~ Rates named in this item apply only to shipments
wolghing less than 100 pounds, and are not sublect
to the provisions of Item No. 120.

FREICFT transported between or within the zones describded in Items
Nes. 30, 31, 32 and 33 .and between points at which k
facilitics are maintained for the loading of property into or
upen, and the unloading of property from, rail cars, including
truck loading and unloading facilities of plants or industries
located at such rail loading and unloading points:

Apply the rallroad switching rates in effect on date of
shipment as published in the tariffs of the rail carriers on
e with the Public Utilities Commission of the Staie of
California, plus an added charge as provided herein.

Ay quantity or less~carlead ratings
a8 shown in the Western Classificatioen, { Added charges in
Exception Sheet or this tariff cents per 100 pounds

st Class or Higher
2nd Class
3rd Class
4th Class or Lower

* Che YO
o miﬁgzmg Decision Ne. 535690

EFFTZCTIVE OCTOEER 1, 1954

‘ Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
| Correction No. 217 San Franeiscoe, California.




Talrbeonth Revised Page ... 29
Cancols

Twollta Revised Page ....,,. 2 MINDIQM RATE TARIFF NC. 5

Ttem SECTION NQ. & - COMMODITY RATES (Contirmed)

No. In Cents per 100 Pounds

FREICHT, viz.:

Cement, Portland, building, (See
also Items Nosz. 40 and 345),
Flour or Corn Meal, edidle,
Grain and other articles as de-
seribed in Ttem No. 400 of
the Exception Sheet. ‘
Iron and Steel Articles, viz.:
Bands,

Bars, plain, coerrugated, twisted'ér'bent.

Billets,

Bolts, .
E&S‘tﬁ.ngs, rough,
Jencing,
Fittings, pipe,
Forglng, rough,
Heaps,

Ingots,

Sheets, black, galvanized, corri-
gated or plain,
Tiles, bale,
Tinplate,

Weshers,

Wire,

Irern and Steel, structural, fabrie
cited or unfabricated, consisting
ol

Angles,

: gara. truss,

ases, rost
Zeams, '
Eraces,
Caps, post,
Channels,
Columns

- Turnbuckles,

Iron and Steel, structural,
fabricated or unfabricated,
consisting of: (Contirmued)
Frames, circular,

Girders,

Guides, elevater,

Hangers, joist

Ladder assemblies, tank or
tower,

Piling,

Plates,

Plates, fis=h,

Pulleys, tark or reserveir,

Railings, bridge,

Rails,

Shoes, riveted or cast,

Tees,

Trusses,

Tubing, pler,

Weights (not inecluding sash
weights),

Zaos.

Junk, viz.:

Paper, waste, and Rags, in ma
chine pressed bales; Sacks,
old, worn-out; Tires (rubbder)
old, worn-out; Tubes (rubber)
pneumatic, old,worn-out;Metal
scrap, having value fer
remelting purposes only.

Paper, newsprint,

Refuse, citrus fruit, not fit
for human consumption.

Jindmun welght in Pounds

L0, UC0

20, Q00

fate pasis

- Rate basils

A 3.

-

A
1 3% 19% 9%

10

{0 Increose, Declsion No. SIS

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 1956 ;

T3SUeq DY LhC PUPLLC ULLLLTLCS COmmL.osion of the State of Caliiornid,

Corroction No. 218

San Francisco, C;lifornia.

~29=




renth Revisod Page esse 31 '
Thirteon Cancels € 3

Trellth Rovioed PAZO eeseees 31 ' MINIMUM RAT TARIFF NC. 5

Itenm SECTION NO. 4 - COMMODITY RATES (Comtinued)
No. In Cents Per 100 Pounds

FREIGHT, viz.:

(Ytems Nos. 341, 342 and 343)

Roofing, Building, or Paving Wine, domestle, having a
Material, as described in declared value of not more
Item No. 1110 of the than $2.00 per gallon.
Excoption Shoot (gubjoet to
NO'tO - -

NCTE, —-With shipmonts of one or more articles listed im Itom
No. 1110 of tho Excoption Sheot as boing subjoct té Noto 1 therein, theoro
zay be Includod: motel fastonors, metal or wooden strips, mep yarn,
noiles and tin roofing caps, not to coxceod ten porcont of the
aggrogote wolght of the shipmont. .

FREIGHET, as doseribed in Itoms Nos. 341 and 342.

Minimum Weight in Pounds
102000 20000
Rato Basis Rate Ragls
A B B

1% 16 12
FREIGET, viz.:

Comont clinker, ‘
Sacks, empty, coement, returning from an outbound paying load.
Minimum Welght 28,500 Pounds

Between And

(1)MILES (L)MILES
Any point Any other
located within ypoint located But not But not

Zones leis 1-B, within Zones |Over ove 2™to | Over  over
1-C, 1-D, 10, 1=, 1~B, 0 Ef; 4 | 25 50
a. g
ViR,

11, 12 or 17 1-C, =D, 10. 5 50 75
11, 12 or 17 21; 75 100

(1) Mileage shall be computed on the basis of the shortest actual

nileage via any public highway or highways or any public
gtroct or stroots. '

% Change )

~ l,{\
¢ Incroase)

Decision Yo. 33699

EFFEZCTIVE OCTOEER 1, 1956

Issuod by tho Public Utilities Commission of tho Stato of Californias
San Francisco, Californise

| Correction Ko. 219




Tenth Rovised Page eves 32

Cancels
Ninth © Revised Page ... 32

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 5

SECTION KO« 4 = COQIODITY RATES (Continued)
In Conts wor 100 Pounds

', LUMBER AND FOREST PRODUCTS, as deseribed in Item No. 580
i of the Exception Sheet:

Mindnw weight in nounds
Rate
| Basis Any

0 360eg Quantity
'Cancels !

360-1 A 30%

2,000 | 4,000

20,000
222 | 18 9%
L3 25

\
L9

1
o

> | 18% 1
33 27

13

¢ Increase, Docizion N,

EFTECTIVE OCTORER 1, 1956

Iscvod b

o

the Public Utllities Cormmission of “he State of Colilornia,

3 Son rancisco, Califerniz.
’I Corroction l'o. 220




Eleventh Reviced Page sees 35
Cancels

Tenth RQV'.'L..,OC. the vetasan 35 mem RATE TARIFF NO. 5

'

Iten SECTION NO. 4 ~ COMMODITY RATES (Concluded)
No. In cents per 100 pow.ds

t
|
I
!
¢
|
h
|
{

PAPER AND PAPER ARTICLES, sz.

Boxes, paperboard or pulpuoard, flat or folded flat, wzth or with-
out fillers, partitions and pads sufficlent to complete the
hoxes in the shipment,

Paperboard or Pulpboard, binderst, bristol, card, tar or trunk
board,

liinimum Weight Column A Column B

0385-H 20,000 pounds ——- ‘ 13% 19%
Cancels 20,000 pounds =m—=s- 12, lh;
385-G 30,000 pounds = 1Ly 13%

COLUIN A rotes apply: Between or within Zones 1-A, 1-B, 1-C, or 1.-D,
or within but not between Zenes 10, 11, 12 or 17, as described
in Ttems Neos. 30, 31, 32 and 33,

COLUIN B ratec 2pply: Between Zones 14, l-B, 1-C, 1-D, 10, 11, 12
or 17 on the cne hand and Zones 10, 11, 12 or 17 on the othexr,
2s deseribed in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33.

SUGAR:

1
Rate Linimun Weight in Pounds

0390-K Basis Any
~Cancels Quantity 2,000 1,000 10,000 20,000

390=J

b2 A 23% 9% 9%
L% %%
61 16

¢ Increase, Decision Ne. 2082

EFFECTIVE OGTORER 1, 1956

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 221




Tenth Revised Page ... 38
Cancels

Ninth Revised PAZC ... 33 MINTEUM RATE T/RIFF NO. §

If}gm SECTION NO. § — UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continmed)

RULES AND REGULATIONS (Concluded)
(Ttoms Nosa. 40O and LOL)

(d) Rates namod in Items Nos. L20 and 430 arc subject to an
edditional charge at the rate of € §3.70 per man, per hour, minimum
charge ¢ {l.85, whon carrier furnishes help in addition to the driver.
The time for computing the additional charze shall be not less than
the actual timo in minutes the helper or helpers are engaged in per=
forming the sorvices. The total time so computed shall be coaverted
into hours and fractions thereof. Fractions of an hour shall be

detezginod in accordance with the tablc provided by Note 2(b),Item
No. 420,

¢
!
I
i
t
|
|
!
|
I
|
|
|
|
i
i
}

(¢) Unit rates named in Item Neo. L10 arc not applicable when
shipper requests and carrier furnishes transpertation directly from
point of origin to point of destination without passing tirouzh
carrierts terminal.

-

(£) Then in response to shipper’s request corrier's equipment
is painted, lettered or marked, or when special cquipment or acces~
sorios are furnished by the carrier, in connection with tronsporta-
<ion vhich is performed subject to the rates named in Item No. 430,
a reasonable charge therefor shall be made by the carrier against
the shipper. In no event shall the charge be less than the cost of
the painting, lettering or markdng or the costs applicable to the
use of the special cquipment or accessories.

% Change ) pacision No SAOE
0 Inercase ) oo SIEIY

EFFICTIVE QCTORER 1, 1956

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califormis,

San Francisco, California

f
! Correctlon No, 222
L




Ninth . Roviocd Page eee 39

Cancols ' -
Zighth Rovioed Pogo wee 39 YINDU RATE TARISF NO. 5
Iten I
No. | SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Contirmed)
{
' FREIGHT, regardless of classification, transperted between or within
the zones described in Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 series, subject
| to Notes 1, 2 and 3:
': ¥indmum Units per calendar o QRates in cents
1 moenth or any portion thercof per unit
Any Quantity ‘ 85
250 , , 8¢
| 750w ‘ 7L
o 2,0000mccnnan- : 67
| Ly 000mm- - - 60
| 6,000 - - 58
¢ 8,000 52
| 10,000~~~ -- - L8
l 32,5000 mmnnemmans - L6
15 000—'--—- L] - ,h
' *th—I d ' e
iCancels r 25,000 - L3
\ Lo NOTE 1.~ Wnen the charge accruing at the actual number of units
? . oxceeds the charge computed upen a rate based upen a greator mumber
© of units, the latter shall aoply.
’ NOTE 2.~ The woight of each shipment shall be the gross wcie;ﬁt
, thereof. No allewance shall be made for the weight of containers.
{ NOIT 3.~ The mumber of units shall be conputed as follows:
\ Weight of shipment in pounds Numder of units
. ! 50 or less ' L
! g Over 50 but not over 150 2
% | Over 150 but not over 300 3
' 3 Qver 300 but not over ' 500 L
b ; Over 500 but not ever 550 5
‘ | Over 550 but not over 650 6
: ‘ Over 650 but not over 800 7
l Over 800 but net over 1,000 8
: Over 1,000 —— - (See Balow)
| To dotermine the number of units on shipments welighing
! ever 1,000 pounds, use same method of computation as provided
- above for first 1,000 pounds.
} * Ch )
ange o~
% 5 Incrgase) Decision No. 53599
i , "
| EFFECTIVE  OCTOPER 1, 1956
! Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
| - San Francisco, California
I_Carrection No. 223




Teonth

9 | @

Revised Pape....4
Cancels

Ninth = Revised Page .....40 MINDMUIL RATE TARIFF NO, 5

Ttem
No.

SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

|
|
|

|
i

#4207
iCancels
L LZ6=I

¥FREICHT, repardless of classification, transported bYetween or within
the Metrapalitad Les Angeles Zone consisting of Los Angeles and
Orange Countiles, subject to lNetes 1, 2 and 3:

0 Rates in Conts  OMinimum Charces
Weight in Pounds ' Per Hewr ‘ere w40 Conts

250 or leggemen - ‘ . 5LS sLS
Over 250 but not over 2,500 - €85 €85
- Qver 2,500 but not over 5,000 7.0 710
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 . 738 . 735
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000 750 750
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000 860 - 860
Over 20,000 but not over 30,000 915 915
Over 30,000 - 1065 1065

NOTE 1. - Weight in pounds is the greatest (heaviest) gross weight
of the property transported by the unit of carrier's equipment at one

time durdng a single transaction. No allowance shall be made for weight]
of containers.

i NOTE 2. = (a) The tota) of the loading, unloading and driving time
computed from the arrival of carrier's equipment at point of origin, or
first point of origin when mere than one point of origin is involved,
to the time unloading i3 completed at point of destination, or last
point of destination when more than one point of destination is ine
volved, subject to paragraph (b) hersof, shall be used to compute
charpes. :
(b) In computing time under the basis outlined 4in
paragraph (a) hereof the various time factors shall be not less than
the actual time invelved in mimates. After the total time has been
determined under the provisions of paragraph (a) hereof, it shall be
converted into hours and fractions thereof. Fractions of an hour shall
be determined in accordance with the following table:

Lless than 8 mimites ee———- omit.
& mirutes or more but less than 23 mimutes shall be % hour.
23 minutes or more but less than 38 minutes shall be 4 hour.

28 mimtes or more but less than 53 mimutes shall be 3/4% hour.
53 minutes or more shall be 1 heur.

NOTE 3. = Betweon the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 7:00 4.M., and on

Swndays or kolideys, am additional charge at tho-rate o 0175 cents
per hour (or fraction thereof) shall be asseased.

*Change ) .
_. (Increase) Decision No. ,.5‘3099

SFFECTIVE OOTOBER 1, 1956

Correction No. 22y

Istued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Californis,
. : San Francisco, California.




" Eloventh Revicod 2A8C eees 41

Cancoels

Tenth Revisod Page eessees 4l

MTNIMUM RATE TARIFF NC. 5

[ Lbom
No.

SECTION XNO. 5 = UNIT RATES, RULES AND RECULATIONS(Concluded)

#FREIGHT, rogardless of classification, transportod between or with-
in the Motropelitan Lot Angoles Zoue consisting of Les Jngelos and

Orange Countios:

Welght in pounds
subjoct to Note 1

2,500 or less
Over 2,500 but not evor 5,000
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000
Over 85000 but not over 12,000
Ovor 12; 000 but not ovexr 20,000
Qvor 20,000 but not over 30,000
Qver 30;000

Column Colimn Column Column Column Colwmm

02

03

oL

229
266

205
212
220
225
258
275
320

o718
701
728
746
865
923
1085

7
g22
853
869
9L
1056
1227

S 06
10 62
1L L2
1% 162
12 L62
L ur?
18 L82

COLUMN 1 - Hates in dollars per unit of carrierts ecquipment for a i
period of five successive days or any portion thereof, excluding Sundeys
and holidays, and limited to 8 hours out of vach 9 consecutive hours.
When equipment is overated in excess of 250 miles during such peried,
add rates provided by Column 5. When equipment is operated in excess
of 8 hours in each 9 hours, add rates provided by Column 6.

COLUMN 2 - Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's oquipment for a
period of six suecessive days or ary portion thereof, excluding Sundays
and holidays, and limited to 8 hours out of each 9 consocutive hours.
When equipment is operated in excess of 300 miles during such peried,
add rates provided by Column 5. When equipment is oparated in excess
of 8 hours in each 5 hours, add rates provided by Column 6.

COLUMN 3 ~ Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment for a
period of twenty-one successive days or, when the equipment 1s not oper-
ated on Saturdays, Sundaye and holidays, for a period of twenty-one
suceessive days exclusive of Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, or awy
portion of such periods. When equipment is cperated in excess of 1,050
miles during the period, add rates provided by Column 5. When equipment
iz operated in excess of 8 hours in any one day, add rates provided by
Column 6.

COLUMN &4 - Rates in dollars per unit of carrier's cquipment for a
Period of twenty-five successive days or, when the equipment is not
operated on Sundays and holidays, for a peried of twenty~five successive
days, exclusive of Sundoys and holideys, or any portion of such perlods.
When equipment is operated in excess of 1,250 miles during the perloed,
add rates provided oy Column 5. When equirment is operated in excess of
8 hours in any one day, add rates provided by Column 6.

COLUMN 5 - Rates in cents per mile to be added to *he Colum 1, 2,
3 and 4 rates when the unit of carrier's equipment is operated in excess
of the maximum mileage allowed thereunder.

COLUMN & - Rates in cents per hour to be added to the Column 1, 2,

I

1 3 and & rates when the unit of carrier's equipment is eperated in oxcess
\ of the maximum hours allowod thercundsr.
|
|

!
:
\
|
t
|
|

- —_——————

NOTE 1. - Welght in pounds is the gross welght of the
property transported by the unit of carrier's equipment at
the time the equipment is transperting the greatest (heaviest)
load during the period covered by the transaction. No allow-
ance shall be made for weight of containers.

% Change ) o
Tacreaso ) Decleion Neo. .

33699
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER L, 1956
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califormia,
' San Francisco, Califormia.

Correction No. 229

~li L




